Purpose of CBMC

The purpose of the music club is to bring into working relations with one another, music clubs and other organizations and individuals directly or indirectly associated with the fine and performing arts for the purpose of developing and maintaining high artistic standards; and the aiding and encouraging of musical education; and the promotion of American music and American artists, throughout America and other countries.

Choctaw Bay Music Club Application

Name:	Address	·			
City:	State:	_ Zip(*):	Pho	ne:	
E-mail: (*)					
Cell Phone:					
Non-Teacher: Teacher: Junior Club Name:				Instrumental(*):_ *Please specify	
I would like to receive the club newsle	etter: by e-mail:	_ by mail:	both:	An	nount Enclose
Areas of Interest:				Club Dues	\$27.00
Programs: Sonata/Sonatina Spectacular in November:			Scholarship Donation		
Federation Festival in February:	Publicity:	_		Total	
Newsletter: Meeting Hos	tess:				
Opera Brunch Fundraiser in February	r:				
Other:					

Send application and check payable to Choctaw Bay Music Club to: Philip LeGrand, 25 Ridgelake Drive, Mary Esther, FL, 32569-1659. Your name and information will be published in our membership directory.

* By providing an e-mail address you agree to receive periodic e-mails about club activities.

Choctaw Bay Music Club is a member of the Florida Federation of Music Clubs (FFMC) and National Federation of Music Clubs (NFMC). For more information about the programs and scholarship opportunities visit the webs sites, www.choctawBayMusicClub.org, www.ffmc-music.org and www.nfmc-music.org.

The Choctaw Bay Music Club is a nonprofit, educational, Sec. 501(c)(3), organization, all donations are tax deductible. Florida Registration # CH12302. No professional solicitors are used and 100% of your contribution is retained by the CBMC.

Annual Activities sponsored by the Club

November – Sonatina Spectacular, February – Festival, February – Opera Study/ Brunch April – Duo Piano Program

Scholarships

- 1. A scholarship (or scholarships) will be presented for the purpose of attending a summer music camp. The audition recording will consist of two contrasting pieces. The board will consider all entries and use its discretion as to how many scholarships will be given, considering the quality of the auditions and the amount of available scholarship money
- 2. The Barbara Clinger/Elizabeth Madden Scholarship will be awarded to a qualified graduating senior who is planning to attend college in the fall, majoring in music. The audition recording will consist of the performance of compositions from three periods of music.
- 3. Annual "Senior Awards" will be given to junior club members who have continued their lessons through their senior year in high school. A \$100 award will be given to those who have studied for five or more years, and a \$15 award will be given to those who have studied less than five years. The amount of time studied may be a combination of time studying under other teachers as long as the student has been with the present teacher for at least six months.